8-23-89



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

21 August 1989

Department Order)
No.
Series of 1989

Designation of Engr. Elizardo Bando as Officer-in-Charge, Assistant Regional Director for Operations in Region VI

In the interest of the service and pursuant to Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124 dated 30 January 1987, you are hereby designated Officer-in Charge, Assistant Regional Director in Region VI vice Assistant Regional Director Alberto Castaneda, thereat.

By virtue of this designation, you are directed to turn-over the Maintenance Division to Engr. Wilfredo Agustino, and perform the duties and assume the responsibilities of the Assistant Regional Director for Operations.

This designation shall take effect immediately and shall have force and effect until the return to duty of Engr. Alberto Castaneda.

FIORE LO R. ESTURR

Secretary